
Karnataka Bank Ltd.
Youl Frmtlv Banr. acroaa tndta.

Asset Recovery luanagement Branch,
l't Floor,Plot No. 50, Srinagar Colony, Road No
3, Banjara Hills , Hyderabad - 500073.

: 040-23755686/ 23745686
: hvd.arm@ktkbank.com
: www.karnatakabank.com
: 18511oKA'1924P1C001128

Phone
E-Mail
Website
ctN

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with
proviso to rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is here by given to public in general and in particular to Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the secured Creditor, the
constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Kamataka Bank

Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 07J,1-2023, will be sold on 'As is l{here is ", 'As is What is"
and "\{hatever there is" on 30.07.2025 for recovery of Rs.23,86,605.00 (Rupees Twenty Three
Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Five Only) under

All that part and parcel of residential site property bearing Plot No. 16 admeasuring 204

sq yds in layout plan PR.NO.34I2008 Dt.30.09.2008 situated at R.S No:80/3, Near Door
No:5-160, Pydiparru (V), Tanuku (M), West Godavari (Dist), A.P-5342L1 belonging to
Mrs. Goutami Gandham bounded by. East: 40 feet Width Layout road -34', West: The site
in Plot.No. 27-34', North: The site in Plot No.15 - 54', South: The sites in Plots Nos 25, 17-

54',

Reserve Price: Rs.2O00,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Only)
Eamest Money Deposit :Rs.200,000.00 (Rupees IWo Lakh Only)

(The borrower's / mortgagort attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13

of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset).
(This Notice shall also serve as Notice under Sub Rule of Rule (8) of Security Interest

K

.4,Y

NATURE & ACCOUNT
No.

BALANCE
OUTSTANDING (Rs.)

INTEREST TO BE ADDED
FROM

PSOD A/C
7737000600005001

No. 21.,39,532.52 07.07.202s

PSTL NC
7737001800014301

No. 2,47,072.48 77.06.2025

TOTAL 23,86,605.00

,a o

Plus costs due to the Karnataka Bank Limited, Tanuku Branch ( PH: 9581578888,9701566333)

from (1) Mrs. Gowtami Gandham (2) Mr. Srinivasa Rao Gandham, Sl. No. (1) and (2)

addressed at Door. No. 31-7-1, Kalidindi Vari Street, Kappala Venkanna Centre, Tanuku
Town-534211, West Godavari D.T., Andhra Pradesh being borrowers/ guarantors/ co -
obligants.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Enforcement Rules-2002 to the Borrower/Guarantors)



For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to link in Karnataka Bank's Website
ie.,www.karnatakabank.com under the head "mortgaged assets for sale".
The E-auction will be conducted through portal www.auctionbazaar.com on 30.07.2025 from
11:00 A.M to 11.20 A.M with unlimited extension of 5 minutes. The intending bidder is
required to register their name at M/S.ARCA EMART PVT' LTD through the website
www.auctionbazaar.com -and get the user Id and password free of cost and get training online
training on E-auction (tentatively on or before 29.07 .2025) from M/s. ARCA EMART PVT LTD,
7-1,-2811,1A11,, PARK A\TNUE 1, AMEERPET) Secunderabad Telangana 500016. Website at
www.auctionbazaar.com. contact mobile.Not 9603716999, 9581.498999, 8370969696 Ernail-
ID :- contact@a uctionbazaar.com, suDDort@auctionbazaar.com

1) For participating in E-auction, intending bidders have to deposit a refundable EMD of 10olo

(EMD mentioned in Description) of Reserve price by way of RTGSIrIEFT/ fund transfer to the
credit of account number 7733500300002401, Karnataka Bank Ltd, Tanaku, Branch IFSC code
KARB0000773 or by DD/ pay order favouring "Karnataka Bank Ltd., A./c - 1) Mrs. Gowtami
Gandham & Othel', payable at Tanuku.
2) After Online Registration, the intending bidder should submit the duly fi1led in bid form
(format available in the above website) along with DD/ quoting the UTR number or NEFT
/RTGS remittance towards EMD in a sealed cover as "Tender for property purchase Item No.
1) pertaining toanch IFSC code KARB0000773 or by DDI pay order favouring "Karnataka
Bank Ltd., A"/c - 1) Mrs. Gowtami Gandham & Other " (as the case may be) & duly
mentioning the amount offered for purchase shall be submitted to The Authorised Officer,
Kamataka Bank Ltd, Asset Recovery Management Brandl Plot No. 5Q Srinagar Colony, Road
No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500073 / or by email - hyd.arm@ktkbank.com before 5.00
PMon29.07.2025.
3) The bid will be open to them and an opportunity will be given to enhance the bid amount in
the multiples of Rs.10,000=00. Interse bidding among the qualified bidders shall start from the
highest bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of interse bidding, there will
be unlimited extension of "10 minutes" that is the end time of E-auction shail be automatically
extended by 10 minutes. Each time if bid is made within 10 minutes from the last extension.
4) The Authorised Officer is at liberty to accept the highest bid amount and confirm the sale in
favor of the highest bidder or reject the same without assigning any reason.
5) Successful tenderer/bidder should deposit 25o/o of the bid amor:nt (including the EMD
amount) immediately on the sale being knocked down in his/her favour and the balance sale

price has to be remitted within 15 days from the date of confirmation of the sale or any other
date specified by the Authorised Officer. The successful bidder/tenderer shall bear all the
legal/incidental expenses Like stamp duty, registration fees, local taxes, and any other statutory
dues, water and electricity dues, etc.

6) Bids once made shall not be canceled or withdrawn. A11 bids made from the user ID given to
the bidder will be deemed to be have been made by him alone.

7) Immediately upon closer of E-auction proceedings, the highest bidder shall confirm the
final amount of the bid quoted by him/ her by scan & email both to the authorized officer of
the Kamataka Bank i.e hvd.arm@ktkbank.com I 992@ktkbar*.com and the service provider

4
^.K

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE:



SL1 aar.com for getting declared as successful bidder in the auction sale
proceeding.
8) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount (including EMD )on the same

day of the sale or within 24 hours, being knocked down in his favour and balance 75"/" of the
bid amount within 15 days from the date of sale by RTGS A{EFT/fund transfer credit of
account number 7733500300002401, Karnataka Bank Ltd, Tanaku, Branch IFSC code
KAR80000773 or by DD/?ay order favoring Kamataka Bank Ltd,, A,/c - " anch IFSC code

KARB0000Z3 or by DD/ pay order favouring "Karnataka Bank Ltd., A/c - 1) Mrs. Gowtami
Gandham & Other "Payable at Hyderabad. EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be retumed.
9) Sale certificate will be issued by the authorized officer in favour of the successful bidder
only upon deposit of entire purchase price / bid amount and Fumishing the necessary proof in
the respect of payment of all taxes/charges.

10) If the successful bidder/tenderer fails to remit the balance of 75% of the bid amount within
15 days from the date of confirmation of sale or any other date as specified by the Authorized
Officer, the amount deposited by him / her shall be forfeited and the Bank will be at liberty to
sell the property once again and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the

property.
11) The Authorised Officer is holding only the symbolic possession of the property and is not
having the physical possession of the property. Thus the successful bidder will be handed over

the property on 'as is where is condition'.
12) The Authorised Officer reserves his right to vary any of the terms and conditions of this
notice of sale without prior notice at his discretion.
13) For inspection of the property and verification of the copies of the documents/title deeds

available with the secured creditor or any further details, the intending bidders or tenderer
may contact The Branch Head, Kamataka Bank Ltd, Tanuku Branch, Door No. 30 -16-17, Shop

No. 1,2,&8, CRSS Towers, Velpur Road, Tanuku - Andhra Pradesh 220078, PH: 9581578888,

970L566333 during office hours on ,rny working day.

14) The bidders may participate in E-auction for bidding from their place of choice. Intemet
connectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder himself. BanlVservice provider shall not be

held responsible for intemet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power
failure etc.

15) All bidders who submitted the bids, shall be deemed to have read the understood the

terms and condition of E-auction sale and be botrnd by them.

16) If the sale price is more than Rs.50,00,00F00 (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) then the auction

purchaser/successful bidder has to deduct 1.00% of the Sale Price as TDS in the name of owner
of the property & remit to Income Tax Departrnent as per Section 194 IA of lncome Tax Act and

only 99.00o/o of the Sale Price has to be remitted to the Bank. The Sale Certificate will be issued

only on receipt of Form 25QB & Challan for having remitted the TDS.

Date:04.07.2025

Place: Hvderabad

FoT KARNATAKA

Chrat Manager E

R^f

Aii
i,thorrrd Ofltctr
RA.},ICH

.K



Qrs^O'&^^^i' A^^ALa'nt

fl tT

I
ffi .I a tr II

I I

I

I

-r

rrE;qr

!E

I
v

t
I

II

I

t

I

I

Ipu{ a

I t
IEt t,

v'
--

t

i

It
I

Ir

a

7

I

#
\'a II I

I trx

II
Et!

fi

I

I

I I

!i

Ir-.r..Arf
:,

2O?3 12:X5:13

c

*

t.

I
lloy7,202312

,,]

r--r.44

3m
0 okm/h

216'

0

fira

I

t

n

?t

I I

{
r- 1

)

o

II

".t'

I

0l

,a-

I

I

trl

I

I,i
I
iNov,!

II

Ilo,; ,',2023

+
o

a

l

P sg{€
{ _i- 3 

=3

t\.- ,l

i-

r!

3b2"
Nov

;0


